
DIF TOTAL WPT NOTE

0.00 0.00 RM 0 START / FINISH / TIMING

4.43 4.43 LEFT OFF PAVEMENT

0.02 4.45 SZ01-37MPH BEGIN SZ01 AT 37MPH

0.09 4.54 LEFT ON MAIN ROAD

0.12 4.66 STRAIGHT

0.17 4.83 LEFT AT FENCE

0.17 5.00 RM 5 RM 5

0.65 5.65 LEFT AT CREST

0.31 5.96 HARD RIGHT

0.08 6.04 HARD LEFT

0.20 6.24 VCP 1

0.17 6.41 VCP 2 HARD RIGHT

0.04 6.45 HARD LEFT AT FENCE

0.12 6.57 END SZ01

0.61 7.18 VCP 3 HARD RIGHT

0.43 7.61 STRAIGHT

0.26 7.87 HARD LEFT

0.46 8.33 LEFT AT Y

0.16 8.49 HARD LEFT

0.05 8.54 RIGHT AT Y

0.61 9.15 RIGHT AT Y

0.06 9.21 VCP 4

0.14 9.35 RED GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.48 9.83 STRAIGHT

0.17 10.00 RM 10 RM 10

0.45 10.45 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

1.05 11.50 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.61 12.11 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.46 12.57 VCP 5 TURN RIGHT

0.10 12.67 GATE

0.07 12.74 VCP 6 HARD LEFT

0.29 13.03 VCP 7 TURN RIGHT

0.28 13.31 VCP 8 TURN RIGHT

0.16 13.47 VCP 9 TURN LEFT

0.50 13.97 VCP 10

0.54 14.51 VCP 11 GATE / HARD LEFT ONTO MAIN ROAD

0.49 15.00 RM 15 RM 15

RM
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1.08 16.08 GATE  

0.24 16.32 LEFT AT Y / THEN RIGHT AT Y

0.66 16.98 LEFT AT DOWNHILL

0.29 17.27 VCP 12

2.73 20.00 RM 20 RM 20

0.01 20.01 GATE

2.22 22.23 BLUE GATE HARD RIGHT ONTO MAIN ROAD

2.67 24.90 STRAIGHT

0.10 25.00 RM 25 RM 25

0.32 25.32 SZ02-37MPH BEGIN SZ02 37MPH / TURN LEFT

2.03 27.35 RIGHT ONTO PAVEMENT

1.06 28.41 MEX3 ROAD CROSSING

0.91 29.32 HARD RIGHT

0.68 30.00 RM 30 RM 30

0.19 30.19 END SZ02 END SZ02

1.79 31.98 NARROW PASS / CATTLE GUARD LEFT

0.91 32.89 GATE CATTLE GUARD

1.16 34.05 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.18 34.23 BEGIN PRE-RUN

0.07 34.30 EL MEZCAL WASH CROSSING

0.70 35.00 RM 35 RM 35

0.70 35.70 GATE / HARD RIGHT

0.62 36.32 VCP 14

0.62 36.94 VCP 15 HARD LEFT

0.54 37.48 DANGER 1

0.28 37.76 VCP 16

0.32 38.08 TURN RIGHT ONTO MAIN ROAD

0.06 38.14 GATE

0.12 38.26 GATE

0.25 38.51 RIGHT AT Y

0.81 39.32 RIGHT AT Y

0.68 40.00 RM 40 RM 40

0.80 40.80 LEFT AT Y

0.66 41.46 VCP 17

0.29 41.75 GATE

0.44 42.19 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

1.58 43.77 RIGHT AT Y

0.02 43.79 VCP 18

1.11 44.90 VCP 19

0.10 45.00 RM 45 RM 45

0.78 45.78 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.67 46.45 LEFT AT Y

0.06 46.51 GATE  

0.33 46.84 VCP 20

2.23 49.07 GATE 
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0.93 50.00 RM 50 RM 50

2.00 52.00 GATE 

0.64 52.64 GATE CATTLE GUARD / TALL WOOD SIGN

2.36 55.00 RM 55 RM 55

0.73 55.73 VCP 21

0.25 55.98 LEFT AT Y

0.02 56.00 RIGHT AT Y

1.04 57.04 RIGHT AT Y  

2.96 60.00 RIGHT AT Y  

0.68 60.68 VCP 22

0.43 61.11 ROAD CROSSING / DOWNHILL

0.36 61.47 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.07 61.54 ROAD CROSSING

0.10 61.64 ROAD CROSSING

0.65 62.29 GATE  

0.12 62.41 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.11 62.52 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.28 62.80 RIGHT AT Y

0.46 63.26 GATE 

0.04 63.30 VCP 23 HARD LEFT

0.14 63.44 STRAIGHT AT FORK

0.48 63.92 VCP 24 KEEP LEFT

0.84 64.76 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.24 65.00 RM 65 RM 65

0.07 65.07 HARD RIGHT DOWNHILL

0.09 65.16 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.06 65.22 VCP 25 STRAIGHT ROAD CROSSING

0.48 65.70 GATE (OPEN/CLOSE)

0.04 65.74 SZ03-60MPH BEGIN SZ03 60MPH

0.06 65.80 LEFT ONTO HIGHWAY

4.20 70.00 RM 70 RM 70

2.00 72.00 SZ04-37MPH / END SZ03 RIGHT OFF HIGHWAY

0.30 72.30 END SZ04

2.70 75.00 RM 75 RM 75

1.28 76.28 RIGHT AT Y

3.72 80.00 RM 80 RM 80

0.70 80.70 LEFT AT Y

0.10 80.80 VCP 26

0.50 81.30 SZ05-37MPH BEGIN SZ05 37MPH

0.60 81.90 END SZ05

1.00 82.90 GATE

0.05 82.95 GATE

0.05 83.00 VCP 27

0.60 83.60 RIGHT AT Y

1.40 85.00 RM 85
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0.90 85.90 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 86.10 LEFT AT Y

0.10 86.20 SZ06-37MPH RIGHT ONTO HIGHWAY

3.80 90.00 RM 90

4.80 94.80 VCP 28 HARD RIGHT OFF HIGHWAY

0.10 94.90 END SZ06 DROP OFF PAVEMENT

0.10 95.00 VCP 29 / RM 95 TURN LEFT

0.70 95.70 SZ07-37MPH LEFT AT FENCE

4.10 99.80 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 100.00 END SZ07

0.69 100.69 GATE

0.53 101.22 VCP 30

3.78 105.00 RM 105

1.53 106.53 NARROW BRIDGE

1.64 108.17 VCP 31 HARD LEFT

1.83 110.00 RM 110

1.00 111.00 VCP 32

0.60 111.60 GATE

0.20 111.80 VCP 33

0.40 112.20 STRAIGHT 

2.50 114.70 VCP 34 KEEP LEFT

0.20 114.90 VCP 35

0.10 115.00 RM 115

0.10 115.10 VCP 36 KEEP LEFT

0.60 115.70 VCP 37 HARD RIGHT / GATE

0.50 116.20 RANCHO JOHNSON

0.40 116.60 GATE CATTLE GUARD NARROW

0.30 116.90 LEFT AT Y

0.10 117.00 VCP 38 TURN LEFT | ACCESS MEX1 K126

0.40 117.40 VCP 39 TURN RIGHT  

2.60 120.00 RM 120

1.70 121.70 VCP 40

0.10 121.80 ROAD CROSSING

0.10 121.90 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.20 122.10 ROAD CROSSING

0.60 122.70 VCP 41

0.60 123.30 LEFT AT Y

0.10 123.40 VCP 42 LEFT DOWNHILL

0.10 123.50 STRAIGHT 

0.10 123.60 RIGHT AT Y

0.40 124.00 VCP 43

0.00 124.00 DOWNHILL

0.10 124.10 STRAIGHT

0.10 124.20 UNDER BRIDGE THEN LEFT, THEN RIGHT NEXT TO 

FENCE0.30 124.50 VCP 44 ROAD CROSSING
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0.40 124.90 JUMP

0.10 125.00 RM 125

0.20 125.20 MERGE

0.10 125.30 STRAIGHT

0.70 126.00 VCP 45

0.30 126.30 UNDER BRIDGE  

0.80 127.10 STRAIGHT ROAD CROSSING

1.90 129.00 STRAIGHT, RIGHT AT Y

1.00 130.00 VCP 46

0.60 130.60 GATE NARROW

0.40 131.00 ROAD CROSSING

0.10 131.10 GATE NARROW

0.30 131.40 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 131.80 GATE LEFT AT Y

0.20 132.00 ROAD CROSSING

0.50 132.50 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 132.90 VCP 47

0.40 133.30 ROAD CROSSING

0.60 133.90 STRAIGHT

0.30 134.20 LEFT AT Y

0.20 134.40 VCP 48 LEFT

0.50 134.90 ROAD CROSSING

0.10 135.00 RM 135

0.20 135.20 DETOUR

0.20 135.40 VCP 49

0.50 135.90 ROAD CROSSING / RIGHT AT Y

0.10 136.00 VCP 50

1.10 137.10 LEFT AT Y

0.40 137.50 VCP 51

0.20 137.70 LEFT AT Y

0.40 138.10 STRAIGHT

0.10 138.20 VCP 52 HARD RIGHT

0.70 138.90 LEFT AT Y

0.90 139.80 LEFT AT Y

0.20 140.00 RM 140

0.10 140.10 LEFT AT Y

0.90 141.00 STRAIGHT

0.40 141.40 DIP

0.00 141.40 STRAIGHT

1.50 142.90 VCP 53  

0.80 143.70 ROAD CROSSING

0.30 144.00 ROAD CROSSING

0.20 144.20 ROAD CROSSING

0.80 145.00 VCP 54 / RM 145

0.10 145.10 ROAD CROSSING
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1.00 146.10 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 146.30 STRAIGHT ROAD CROSSING

0.70 147.00 DANGER 2 DIP

1.00 148.00 DANGER 3 DIP

0.60 148.60 VCP 55 LEFT

0.20 148.80 DANGER 4

0.30 149.10 ROAD CROSSING

0.50 149.60 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 150.00 RM 150

1.50 151.50 DANGER 5 ROAD CUT

0.10 151.60 SZ08-37MPH POLE

0.50 152.10 BFG PIT 1 BFG PIT 1 ON RIGHT

0.10 152.20 END SZ08

0.10 152.30 UPHILL

0.30 152.60 VCP 56

0.20 152.80 ROAD CROSSING

0.30 153.10 VCP 57

0.20 153.30 DIP

0.20 153.50 VCP 58 LEFT

1.20 154.70 SZ09-37MPH

0.30 155.00 RM 155

5.00 160.00 RM 160

1.00 161.00 RIGHT OFF HWY

0.30 161.30 END SZ09

2.10 163.40 VCP 59

0.40 163.80 STAY ON WASH

0.50 164.30 VCP 60

0.20 164.50 VCP 61  RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.10 164.60 RIGHT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.40 165.00 VCP 62 / RM 165

0.60 165.60 VCP 63

0.20 165.80 GATE

0.20 166.00 GATE

0.20 166.20 GATE

0.60 166.80 VCP 64 LEFT

0.70 167.50 VCP 65 LEFT AT FENCE

0.40 167.90 VCP 66 RIGHT AT Y

0.60 168.50 VCP 67 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.00 168.50 ROAD CROSSING

0.30 168.80 VCP 68 LEFT AT Y

0.80 169.60 VCP 69

0.40 170.00 RM 170

0.50 170.50 VCP 70 LEFT

0.40 170.90 LEFT AT Y

0.70 171.60 ROAD CROSSING
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0.60 172.20 VCP 71 ROAD CROSSING

1.10 173.30 ROAD CROSSING

0.10 173.40 VCP 72 RIGHT

1.20 174.60 VCP 73 LEFT 

0.40 175.00 RM 175

0.30 175.30 ROAD CROSSING

1.10 176.40 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 176.80 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 177.20 VCP 74

1.10 178.30 ROAD CROSSING

0.30 178.60 VCP 75  

0.40 179.00 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 179.10 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 179.40 STRAIGHT

0.30 179.70 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 179.80 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 180.00 VCP 76 / RM 180 LEFT AT Y

0.20 180.20 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 180.60 ROAD CROSSING

1.10 181.70 LEFT AT Y

0.30 182.00 VCP 77 LEFT

1.00 183.00 STRAIGHT

0.20 183.20 STRAIGHT

0.10 183.30 STRAIGHT

0.30 183.60 GATE

0.10 183.70 STRAIGHT

0.20 183.90 VCP 78 RIGHT

0.40 184.30 ROAD CROSSING

0.10 184.40 VCP 79 LEFT AT FENCE

0.20 184.60 RIGHT AT Y

0.40 185.00 RM 185

0.20 185.20 VCP 80 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.50 185.70 VCP 81 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.70 186.40 VCP 82 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

1.10 187.50 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 187.90 ROAD CROSSING

0.20 188.10 LEFT AT Y

0.50 188.60 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 188.80 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 189.10 VCP 83 LEFT AT Y

0.10 189.20 LEFT 

0.40 189.60 RIGHT AT FORK

0.30 189.90 RIGHT AT FORK

0.10 190.00 RM 190

0.30 190.30 VCP 84 LEFT
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1.10 191.40 SZ10-37MPH 

0.00 191.40 ROAD ONTO OLD HIGHWAY

3.60 195.00 RM 195

2.30 197.30

2.70 200.00 RM 200

3.44 203.44 OFF HIGHWAY TO RIGHT

0.16 203.60 INTO WASH AND TURN LEFT

0.03 203.63 END SZ10

1.37 205.00 RM 205

0.46 205.46 ➔VCP A RIGHT @ Y

0.21 205.67 ➔VCP B LEFT @ Y ONTO MAIN ROAD

0.93 206.60 CHECK 1 / SPTS CUT 1 SPTSMAN CUT 1 TO LEFT

1.00 207.60 RIGHT AT Y

2.40 210.00 RM 210

0.10 210.10 LEFT AT Y

4.90 215.00 RM 215

0.30 215.30 GATE

4.00 219.30 VCP 85

0.70 220.00 RM 220

2.40 222.40 RIGHT AT Y

0.60 223.00 DOWNHILL

0.40 223.40 WASH GATE UPHILL

0.40 223.80 LEFT AT Y

0.20 224.00 LEFT AT Y

1.00 225.00 RM 225

1.00 226.00 WASH CROSSING

0.70 226.70 GATE THRU RANCH

0.40 227.10 RIGHT AT Y

2.40 229.50 VCP 86 RIGHT / DOWNHILL

0.10 229.60 GATE

0.40 230.00 RM 230

0.10 230.10 RANCHO CANUTO

1.00 231.10 VCP 87

1.60 232.70 ROCKS

1.20 233.90 VCP 88

1.10 235.00 RM 235

0.70 235.70 GATE  

0.20 235.90 LEFT ONTO MAIN ROAD

4.10 240.00 RM 240

4.10 244.10 VCP 89 RIGHT AT Y

0.90 245.00 RM 245

1.50 246.50 RUTS

1.70 248.20 RUTS

0.80 249.00 LEFT AT Y

0.70 249.70 VCP 90 TURN LEFT
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0.30 250.00 RM 250

1.00 251.00 ROAD CROSSING

0.20 251.20 ROAD CROSSING

0.60 251.80 VCP 91 TURN LEFT

0.40 252.20 ROAD CROSSING

0.40 252.60 KEEP RIGHT

1.00 253.60 DITCH

0.20 253.80 LEFT AT Y

0.10 253.90 VCP 92

0.70 254.60 VCP 93 RIGHT AT T

0.40 255.00 RM 255

0.30 255.30 LEFT AT Y

0.30 255.60 LEFT AT Y

0.10 255.70 VCP 94 RIGHT AT T

0.70 256.40 VCP 95

0.01 256.41 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 256.71 VCP 96 TURN LEFT

0.49 257.20 VCP 97

0.40 257.60 VCP 98

0.40 258.00 THRU WHITE POLES

0.30 258.30 ROAD CROSSING

0.60 258.90 LEFT AT Y

0.50 259.40 VCP 99 RIGHT AT FENCE

0.10 259.50 VCP 100 RIGHT AT BERM

0.30 259.80 VCP 101 HARD LEFT TO WASH

0.10 259.90 VCP 102 TURN RIGHT

0.10 260.00 RM 260

1.30 261.30 VCP 103 LEFT OFF WASH

0.30 261.60 VCP 104 LEFT ON MAIN ROAD

0.30 261.90 VCP 105 TURN RIGHT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.50 262.40 VCP 106 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.10 262.50 VCP 107 TURN RIGHT

0.50 263.00 LEFT T RIGHT. GO AROUND PIPE

0.30 263.30 ROAD CROSSING

0.80 264.10 DANGER 6 DANGER

0.40 264.50 DANGER 7 DANGER

0.30 264.80 LEFT AT Y

0.20 265.00 VCP 108 / RM 265 TURN LEFT

0.11 265.11 STRAIGHT

0.59 265.70 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 265.80 VCP 109 TURN LEFT

0.20 266.00 RIGHT AT Y

1.00 267.00 RIGHT AT Y / DOWNHILL

1.10 268.10 VCP 110 LEFT AT MAIN ROAD

1.90 270.00 RM 270
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0.10 270.10 RIGHT AT Y

1.50 271.60 VCP 111 HARD RIGHT BEFORE FENCE

0.50 272.10 LEFT AT Y

0.10 272.20 VCP 112

0.30 272.50 GATE

1.30 273.80 VCP 113 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.10 273.90 VCP 114 LEFT U-TURN

0.60 274.50 VCP 115

0.40 274.90 VCP 116 LEFT BETWEEN FENCE AND TREES

0.10 275.00 RM 275

0.10 275.10 VCP 117 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 275.50 VCP 118

0.20 275.70 RIGHT AT T

1.90 277.60 VCP 119 RIGHT OFF POWER LINE

0.20 277.80 STRAIGHT

0.10 277.90 VCP 120 HARD LEFT UPHILL

0.40 278.30 VCP 121 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 278.70 LEFT AT Y

0.30 279.00 LEFT AT Y

0.40 279.40 STRAIGHT 

0.40 279.80 LEFT AT Y

0.20 280.00 RM 280

5.00 285.00 RM 285

1.70 286.70 LEFT AT Y

1.00 287.70 VCP 122

0.10 287.80 GATE

0.80 288.60 GATE

0.70 289.30 VCP 123

0.70 290.00 RM 290

1.90 291.90 WASHOUT / DIP

3.10 295.00 VCP 124 / RM 295

1.60 296.60 DANGER 8

3.40 300.00 RM 300

1.70 301.70 NARROW PASS BETWEEN FENCE CLIFF

0.20 301.90 SZ11-37MPH

0.40 302.30 GATE

0.40 302.70 GATE

0.10 302.80 VCP 125 / END SZ11

0.94 303.74 VCP 126 WATER PIPES

0.71 304.45 VCP 127

0.55 305.00 RM 305 STRAIGHT

0.30 305.30 VCP 128

0.10 305.40 LEFT AT FENCE

1.17 306.57 VCP 129 LEFT AT PIPES

0.20 306.77 WASH CROSSING
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2.53 309.30 VCP 130 HARD RIGHT ONTO MAIN ROAD

0.30 309.60 BFG PIT 2 BFG PIT 2 ON RIGHT

0.40 310.00 RM 310

1.10 311.10 VCP 131 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD THRU FENCE

1.20 312.30 VCP 132

0.25 312.55 GATE

2.05 314.60 VCP 133 RIGHT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.40 315.00 RM 315

0.10 315.10 VCP 134 LEFT AFTER FENCE

0.40 315.50 VCP 135 THRU GATE

0.70 316.20 GATE  

0.00 316.20 THRU GATE

0.20 316.40 VCP 136

0.10 316.50 GATE  

0.30 316.80 GATE

0.20 317.00 GATE

0.20 317.20 GATE

1.00 318.20 DANGER 9

0.20 318.40 DANGER 10

1.60 320.00 VCP 137 / RM 320 HARD LEFT  

0.50 320.50 GATE

1.20 321.70 VCP 138 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 321.80 RIGHT ON ROAD

0.10 321.90 DANGER 11

0.10 322.00 LEFT ON MAIN ROAD

3.00 325.00 RM 325

0.50 325.50 DANGER 12

0.50 326.00 WASH CROSSING

1.00 327.00 GATE

0.20 327.20 POLES

0.40 327.60 KEEP LEFT

0.20 327.80 VCP 139 LEFT U TURN

0.30 328.10 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 328.40 VCP 140

0.30 328.70 HARD LEFT THEN WASH

1.30 330.00 RM 330

0.20 330.20 DANGER 13 ROAD CUT / KEEP LEFT

3.20 333.40 VCP 141 TURN LEFT

0.10 333.50 NARROW GATE

0.50 334.00 GATE  

0.80 334.80 CANYON

0.20 335.00 RM 335

0.50 335.50 WASH CROSSING / UPHILL

0.40 335.90 WASH CROSSING / UPHILL

1.90 337.80 VCP 142 LEFT AT T
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2.00 339.80 GATE / LEFT AT T

0.20 340.00 RM 340

0.10 340.10 GATE

0.40 340.50 VCP 143

0.60 341.10 CREST

0.10 341.20 CREST

0.10 341.30 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 341.40 GREEN GATE [OPEN/CLOSE]

0.20 341.60 LEFT AT Y

0.20 341.80 ROAD CROSSING / MELING RANCH

0.60 342.40 HWY XING

0.60 343.00 NARROW GATE

0.30 343.30 NARROW GATE

0.10 343.40 RIGHT AT Y

0.60 344.00 VCP 144 GATE / LEFT AT T

0.40 344.40 VCP 145 TURN RIGHT

0.30 344.70 LEFT AT Y

0.30 345.00 RM 345

0.40 345.40 VCP 146

0.10 345.50 GATE [OPEN/CLOSE]

0.70 346.20 VCP 147

0.50 346.70 GATE / ROAD CROSSING / COYOTE RD

0.20 346.90 LEFT AT Y

0.70 347.60 VCP 148 RIGHT AT Y

0.40 348.00 VCP 149 GATE / LEFT AT T

0.20 348.20 LEFT AT Y

0.80 349.00 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.70 349.70 VCP 150 SUMMIT

0.30 350.00 RM 350

0.30 350.30 ROCKY SECTION

0.90 351.20 DANGER 14 DITCH

2.20 353.40 LEFT AT Y

0.10 353.50 LEFT AT Y

0.40 353.90 TURN RIGHT

0.10 354.00 STRAIGHT 

0.20 354.20 VCP 151 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 354.60 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 355.00 RM 355

2.60 357.60 LEFT AT DRINKING TROUGH

0.20 357.80 VCP 152 HARD RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.00 357.80 GATE

0.40 358.20 GATE

1.80 360.00 RM 360

1.40 361.40 LEFT AT Y

0.30 361.70 VCP 153
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2.40 364.10 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 364.30 GATE "EL CORRAL FALSO"

0.40 364.70 LEFT AT Y

0.30 365.00 RM 365

0.10 365.10 GATE [OPEN/CLOSE]

0.80 365.90 VCP 154

0.10 366.00 DOWNHILL

1.00 367.00 LEFT AT Y

0.60 367.60 VCP 155 LEFT ONTO MAIN ROAD

1.00 368.60 SUMMIT

0.70 369.30 LEFT AT Y

0.10 369.40 VCP 156 LEFT AT MAIN ROAD

0.60 370.00 RM 370

0.70 370.70 WASH CROSSING RANCHO SIMPSON

0.60 371.30 BROWN GATE [OPEN/CLOSE]

0.60 371.90 LEFT AT Y / DOWNHILL

3.10 375.00 RM 375

0.30 375.30 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 375.40 VCP 157

0.85 376.25 VCP 158 U TURN OFF MAIN ROAD

0.58 376.83 VCP 159 LEFT OFF FENCE

0.28 377.11 ➔VCP C

0.20 377.31 DANGER 15 DROP

0.79 378.10 VCP 160 HARD LEFT

0.13 378.23 GATE  

0.89 379.12 DANGER 16

0.10 379.22 DANGER 17 DITCH

0.31 379.53 WASHOUT  

0.47 380.00 RM 380

0.80 380.80 VCP 161

2.51 383.31 RIGHT AT MAIN ROAD

0.29 383.60 VCP 162

0.24 383.84 LEFT AT Y

0.16 384.00 VCP 163

0.13 384.13 GATE

0.87 385.00 RM 385

1.42 386.42 VCP 164 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD  

1.07 387.49 VCP 165

0.62 388.11 VCP 166

0.56 388.67 LEFT AT Y

0.09 388.76 VCP 167 LEFT ONTO MAIN ROAD

0.58 389.34 BRIDGE

0.66 390.00 RM 390

1.97 391.97 GATE

0.63 392.60 VCP 168 RIGHT AT T [EJ. GRAL. LEANDRO VALLE]
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0.54 393.14 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.18 393.32 VCP 168 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.53 393.85 RIGHT AT Y

0.25 394.10 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.90 395.00 RM 395

2.33 397.33 VCP 170 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD  

0.18 397.51 VCP 171

0.69 398.20 VCP 172 RIGHT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.49 398.69 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 398.99 VCP 173

0.36 399.35 VCP 174

0.50 399.85 VCP 175 /DANGER 18 BERM

0.15 400.00 RM 400

2.09 402.09 VCP176 RIGHT ONTO WASH

1.14 403.23 VCP 177 RIGHT UNDER POWER LINE

1.60 404.83 VCP 178 LEFT AT GATE

0.17 405.00 RM 405

0.84 405.84 VCP 179 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

2.11 407.95 CHECK 2 / SZ12 37MPH SZ12 - 37MPH BEGINS

2.05 410.00 RM 410

0.65 410.65 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.32 410.97 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.48 411.45 END SZ12 / SZ13-60MPH RIGHT ONTO HIGHWAY 3

3.55 415.00 RM 415

5.00 420.00 RM 420

2.30 422.30 BFG PIT 3 BFG PIT 3 ON RIGHT AFTER MIKE'S ROAD

2.70 425.00 RM 425

5.00 430.00 RM 430

5.00 435.00 RM 435

3.15 438.15 RIGHT OF HIGHWAY

0.05 438.20 END SZ13

0.30 438.50 ROAD CROSSING  

1.00 439.50 VCP 180 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.50 440.00 RM 440

2.20 442.20 VCP 181 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

2.80 445.00 RM 445

0.50 445.50 VCP 182 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD  

4.50 450.00 RM 450

0.84 450.84 VCP 183

1.82 452.66 VCP 184

2.34 455.00 RM 455

5.00 460.00 RM 460

2.50 462.50 VCP 185

2.50 465.00 RM 465

2.90 467.90 VCP 186 TURN LEFT
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1.40 469.30 VCP 187 TURN LEFT

0.70 470.00 RM 470

4.30 474.30 VCP 188 TURN RIGHT

0.70 475.00 VCP 189 / RM 475

0.20 475.20 VCP 190

0.50 475.70 VCP 191

1.90 477.60 VCP 192

2.00 479.60 VCP 193 TURN RIGHT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.40 480.00 RM 480

1.90 481.90 VCP 194

3.10 485.00 RM 485

1.30 486.30 VCP 195

0.70 487.00 VCP 196

3.00 490.00 RM 490

3.20 493.20 VCP 197 LEFT AT POWER LINE

1.30 494.50 DANGER 19

0.50 495.00 RM 495

3.80 498.80 VCP 198

1.20 500.00 RM 500

0.84 500.84 VCP 199

1.71 502.55 VCP 200

1.85 504.40 VCP 201

0.60 505.00 RM 505

0.21 505.21 ROAD CROSSING / MORELIA ROAD

1.82 507.03 VCP 202

2.97 510.00 RM 510

2.50 512.50 VCP 203

1.87 514.37 VCP 204

0.63 515.00 RM 515

5.00 520.00 RM 520

0.47 520.47 VCP 205 RIGHT ONTO AMARILLAS WASH

2.03 522.50 VCP 206 LEFT OFF WASH

2.50 525.00 RM 525

5.00 530.00 RM 530

0.20 530.20 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 530.50 VCP 207

0.60 531.10 VCP 208

3.90 535.00 RM 535

0.80 535.80 VCP 209 LEFT AT POWER LINE

536.50 BFG PIT 4 BFG PIT 4 ON LEFT

0.00 536.50 VCP 210 RIGHT AT "POZO" ONTO OLD PUERTECITOS RD

1.10 537.60 ROAD CROSSING  

0.40 538.00 VCP 211 / SPTM CUT2 RIGHT ONTO HUATAMOTE WASH - SPORTSMAN CUT 

TURNS LEFT2.00 540.00 RM 540

5.00 545.00 RM 545
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5.00 550.00 RM 550

2.10 552.10 ROCK NARROW PASS

1.10 553.20 ROCK NARROW PASS

1.80 555.00 RM 555

2.90 557.90 VCP 212

2.10 560.00 RM 560

4.60 564.60 VCP 213 LEFT NEXT TO FENCE

0.40 565.00 RM 565

3.00 568.00 VCP 214 LEFT AFTER FENCE

0.40 568.40 GATE

1.60 570.00 RM 570

2.30 572.30 VCP 215 LEFT AT Y

0.30 572.60 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 573.00 GATE CATTLE GUARD 

2.00 575.00 RM 575

1.10 576.10 VCP 216

0.40 576.50 VCP 217 LEFT ONTO MATOMI WASH

3.50 580.00 RM 580

5.00 585.00 RM 585

5.00 590.00 RM 590

1.10 591.10 RIGHT AT Y

3.90 595.00 RM 595

3.80 598.80 VCP 218

1.20 600.00 RM 600

2.85 602.85 CHECK 3/SZ14 60MPH LEFT ON TO HWY 5 NORTH - SCORE CHECK POINT 3

2.15 605.00 RM 605

2.34 607.34 LEFT OFF HIGHWAY

0.04 607.38 END SZ14

2.62 610.00 RM 610

0.40 610.40 VCP 219

0.50 610.90 RIGHT AT Y

0.10 611.00 ROAD CROSSING  

1.00 612.00 ROAD CROSSING  

2.10 614.10 ROAD CROSSING

0.70 614.80 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 615.00 RM 615

2.10 617.10 VCP 220 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

1.50 618.60 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

1.01 619.61 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.29 619.90 VCP 221 RIGHT AT MAIN ROAD

0.10 620.00 RM 620

0.30 620.30 STRAIGHT

1.50 621.80 VCP 222 RIGHT AT Y

0.80 622.60 VCP 223

0.50 623.10 ROAD CROSSING  
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0.10 623.20 VCP 224

0.70 623.90 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD  

0.10 624.00 LEFT AT Y

0.20 624.20 VCP 225

0.80 625.00 VCP 226 / RM 625

0.10 625.10 VCP 227 RIGHT AT Y

0.50 625.60 VCP 228

1.20 626.80 ROAD CROSSING  

0.20 627.00 ROAD CROSSING  

0.40 627.40 RIGHT AT Y

2.30 629.70 VCP 229

0.30 630.00 RM 630

1.20 631.20 VCP 230

1.50 632.70 ROAD CROSSING  

0.70 633.40 ROAD CROSSING  

0.40 633.80 GATE

0.80 634.60 VCP 231 LEFT AT Y

0.40 635.00 RM 635

0.40 635.40 VCP 232 RIGHT AT FENCE CORNER

0.60 636.00 LEFT ALONG FENCE

0.50 636.50 RIGHT ALONG FENCE

0.60 637.10 VCP 233 LEFT

1.90 639.00 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 639.40 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.60 640.00 RM 640

0.40 640.40 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.70 641.10 VCP 234

0.60 641.70 LEFT AT Y

0.50 642.20 VCP 235 RIGHT AT MAIN ROAD

1.00 643.20 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.10 643.30 VCP 236 STRAIGHT

1.70 645.00 RM 645

0.20 645.20 TURN LEFT

0.50 645.70 VCP 237

0.20 645.90 STRAIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.40 646.30 ROAD CROSSING  

0.10 646.40 VCP 238 LEFT AT INTERSECTION

0.06 646.46 VCP 239 TURN RIGHT

0.44 646.90 OPR-3 ROAD XING

0.30 647.20 SZ15-37MPH LEFT AT MAIN ROAD

1.30 648.50 VCP 240 / END SZ15 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.30 648.80 VCP 241 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION

0.50 649.30 ROAD CROSSING  

0.70 650.00 RM 650

0.20 650.20 VCP 242 RIGHT AT INTERSECTION
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0.60 650.80 VCP 243 TURN LEFT

0.70 651.50 ROAD CROSSING  

1.50 653.00 VCP 244

0.80 653.80 VCP 245 LEFT AT Y

0.20 654.00 RIGHT AT Y

1.00 655.00 VCP 246 / RM 655

1.70 656.70 RIGHT AT Y

0.60 657.30 LEFT ONTO ZOO ROAD

0.10 657.40 VCP 247 ROAD CROSSING  MORELIA RD

2.60 660.00

1.10 661.10 VCP 248 RIGHT AT Y

0.50 661.60 VCP 249

3.40 665.00

1.70 666.70 VCP 250

2.00 668.70 VCP 251

1.30 670.00

0.20 670.20 DANGER 20 DANGER!

3.70 673.90 VCP 252 / SZ16-37MPH SZ16 37MPH BEGINS

0.10 674.00 BFG PIT 5 BFG PIT 5 ON LEFT

0.10 674.10 THROUGH FENCE ON LEFT

0.50 674.60 END SZ16

1.10 675.70

1.30 677.00 VCP 253

3.00 680.00

0.30 680.30 ROAD CROSSING

4.70 685.00

0.40 685.40 SZ17-37MPH SZ17 37MPH BEGINS

0.10 685.50 HWY 3 CROSSING K192

0.10 685.60 END SZ17

1.40 687.00 VCP 254

3.00 690.00

0.40 690.40 LEFT AT Y

0.10 690.50 VCP 255

0.50 691.00 VCP 256

4.80 695.80 VCP 257

1.50 697.30 VCP 258

2.70 700.00

2.35 702.35 DANGER 21 DANGER!

2.01 704.36 VCP 259

0.64 705.00

3.42 708.42 VCP 260 LEFT AT Y INTO WASH

0.72 709.14 VCP 261

0.64 709.78 VCP 262

0.22 710.00

1.70 711.70 VCP 263
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0.10 711.80 HARD RIGHT OUT OF WASH

1.30 713.10

0.10 713.20 VCP 264

0.20 713.40 VCP 265

0.60 714.00 VCP 266

1.00 715.00 VCP 267

2.50 717.50 VCP 268

0.10 717.60 VCP 269

1.40 719.00 VCP 270

0.70 719.70 VCP 271

0.30 720.00

0.60 720.60 VCP 272

4.40 725.00

3.20 728.20 VCP 273 RIGHT TURN

1.80 730.00

3.40 733.40 VCP 274

0.30 733.70 VCP 275

1.30 735.00

0.80 735.80 VCP 276

1.10 736.90 VCP 277

0.40 737.30

0.40 737.70 VCP 278

1.60 739.30 VCP 279

0.70 740.00

0.80 740.80 VCP 280

4.20 745.00

1.80 746.80 VCP 281

0.60 747.40 VCP 282

1.60 749.00 VCP 283 RIGHT AT Y

0.50 749.50 STRAIGHT

0.50 750.00

5.00 755.00

1.20 756.20 VCP 284 LEFT AT Y

3.80 760.00

3.50 763.50 VCP 285

1.10 764.60 VCP 286

0.40 765.00

3.00 768.00 RIGHT AT Y

1.00 769.00 LEFT AT Y

1.00 770.00 RIGHT AT Y

1.50 771.50 VCP 287

3.50 775.00

2.30 777.30 VCP 288

0.70 778.00 VCP 289

2.00 780.00
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0.90 780.90 VCP 290

1.50 782.40 VCP  291

0.10 782.50 RIGHT AT Y

0.30 782.80 VCP 292

2.20 785.00

5.00 790.00

5.00 795.00

1.30 796.30

0.20 796.50 GATE

0.10 796.60 LEFT AT Y

1.80 798.40 GATE

0.10 798.50 VCP 293

0.60 799.10 GATE

0.40 799.50 GATE

0.50 800.00

0.96 800.96 LEFT AT Y

0.10 801.06 VCP 294

1.58 802.64 VCP 295 LEFT AT Y

1.86 804.50 VCP 296

0.50 805.00

0.70 805.70 GATE

0.40 806.10 LEFT AT Y

0.10 806.20 VCP 297

0.08 806.28 CATTLE GUARD

0.59 806.87 RIGHT AT Y GATE

0.45 807.32 VCP 298 RIGHT AT Y 

0.11 807.43 VCP 299

0.25 807.68 VCP 300

0.26 807.94 VCP 301

0.22 808.16 VCP 302

0.34 808.50 VCP 303

0.30 808.80 VCP 304

0.50 809.30 VCP 305

0.48 809.78 VCP 306

0.22 810.00

0.07 810.07 GATE

0.73 810.80 DANGER 22 DANGER!

0.49 811.29 VCP 307

1.11 812.40 VCP 308

0.50 812.90 STRAIGHT THROUGH FENCE

1.95 814.85 STRAIGHT AT FORK

0.15 815.00

1.10 816.10 VCP 309

0.30 816.40 DANGER 23 DANGER ROCKS

0.52 816.92 VCP 310 HARD RIGHT
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2.48 819.40 LEFT AT Y

0.40 819.80 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 820.00 VCP 311 LEFT AT Y INTO WASH

0.40 820.40 VCP 312

0.60 821.00 SZ18-37MPH - BFG PIT 6 START SPEEDZONE - BFG PIT 6 ON RIGHT

0.02 821.02 RIGHT ON HWY

1.13 822.15 LEFT OFF HWY

0.06 822.21 THROUGH FENCE/GATE

0.09 822.30 END SZ18

1.07 823.37 GATE

2.13 825.50

0.27 825.77 GATE

0.54 826.31 GATE

2.75 829.06 LEFT AT Y

0.40 829.46 GATE

0.47 829.93 VCP 313

0.07 830.00

0.90 830.90 VCP 314

0.55 831.45 VCP 315

0.39 831.84 VCP 316

0.37 832.21 VCP 317

0.33 832.54 VCP 318 LEFT THROUGH GATE

0.15 832.69 VCP 319 RIGHT AT Y

0.21 832.90 LEFT AT Y

1.05 833.95 VCP 320 FENCE

0.33 834.28 VCP 321 GATE RIGHT ON MAIN RD

0.72 835.00

3.31 838.31 STRAIGHT

0.14 838.45 VCP 322 HARD RIGHT

1.55 840.00

1.68 841.68 GATE

1.22 842.90 VCP 323 RIGHT AT Y

1.70 844.60 VCP 324

0.40 845.00

3.60 848.60 VCP 325

1.20 849.80 GATE

0.20 850.00

0.50 850.50 GATE

0.80 851.30 VCP 326

0.10 851.40 3 HERMANOS GATE

0.40 851.80 3 HERMANOS GATE

0.70 852.50 RIGHT AT Y

0.20 852.70 VCP 327

1.10 853.80 VCP 328

1.20 855.00
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0.40 855.40 GATE

0.90 856.30 VCP 329

0.90 857.20 VCP 330

0.40 857.60 VCP 331

0.60 858.20 3 HERMANOS ROAD CROSSING

0.20 858.40 VCP 332

0.60 859.00 VCP 333 GATE

1.00 860.00 VCP 334

0.10 860.10 GATE

0.10 860.20 VCP 335

0.50 860.70 VCP 336

0.10 860.80 ROAD CROSSING 

0.60 861.40 VCP 337

0.20 861.60 LEFT ON GOOD ROAD

0.10 861.70 CATTLE GATE

0.10 861.80 CATTLE GATTE

0.03 861.83 RIGHT AT Y

0.17 862.00 VCP 338

0.30 862.30 VCP 339

0.30 862.60 VCP 340 THROUGH FENCE

0.30 862.90 VCP 341

0.50 863.40 VCP 342

0.40 863.80 VCP 343

0.20 864.00 RIGHT ON  GOOD ROAD

0.40 864.40 GATE

0.60 865.00

0.50 865.50 CATTLE GATE

2.70 868.20 SZ19-37MPH SZ19 37MPH BEGINS

0.90 869.10 HARD LEFT

0.90 870.00 CROSS HWY 3

1.00 871.00 LEFT OFF PAVEMENT

2.10 873.10 END SZ19

1.90 875.00

1.20 876.20 LEFT OFF MAIN ROAD

0.80 877.00

2.30 879.30 GATE

0.70 880.00

1.00 881.00 GATE RANCH ON RIGHT

0.07 881.07 RIGHT AT Y

0.03 881.10 VCP 344 / 12

0.26 881.36 RIGHT ON MAIN RD

0.34 881.70 LEFT AT Y

2.12 883.82 VCP 345 / 11 RIGHT THROUGH GATE

0.55 884.37 VCP 346 / 10

0.60 884.97 VCP 347 / 9
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0.03 885.00

0.14 885.14 VCP 348 / 8

0.27 885.41 VCP 349 / 7

0.29 885.70 VCP 350 / 6

0.16 885.86 VCP 351 / 5

3.44 889.30 VCP 352 / 4

0.70 890.00

890.56 TURN RIGHT

1.20 891.20 VCP 353 / 3

0.65 891.85 SZ20-37MPH SZ20 37MPH BEGINS

0.15 892.00 VCP 354 / 2

0.17 892.17 VCP 355 / 1

893.90 TURN RIGHT

2.83 895.00

3.45 898.45 FINISH LINE AND END SZ - CONGRATULATIONS

2020 SCORE Official Sponsors
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